
 

 

O'Leary, Patrick Sean  

May 16, 2011 
Regulatory Body:  Insurance Council of Manitoba 

Decision Maker:   Life Insurance Council 

Council determined that this Former Agent was unsuitable to hold a Life Insurance 
Agent's Licence, in violation of Section 17, and Section 375 (1)(a) and (e) of The 

Insurance Act of Manitoba; and the Life Insurance Agent Code of Conduct Section 1 - 
Interests of the Client, Section 4 - Professionalism, Section 6 - Conflicts of Interest, and 

Section 9 - Dealing with the Insurance Council of Manitoba. 

 


